

## City of Apache Junction, Arizona

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-435	Version: 1		Name:	Cactus Asphalt Award Sept. 2021	
Туре:	Consent Agenda			Status:	Consent Agenda	
File created:	8/25/2021		In control:	City Council Meeting		
On agenda:	9/7/2021			Final action:		
Title:	Consideration of approval of Award of Contract to Cactus Asphalt for the crack sealing of select city streets; this project was presented and discussed as part of the Fiscal Year 2022 CIP & Street Maintenance Plan at the July 6, 2021 city council meeting. Work is planned for October / November, 2021 and would be through the Pinal County cooperative job order Contract No. 175923 in the amount of \$194,168.37, plus a 10% contingency for unforeseen change orders in the amount of \$19,416.83, for a total project cost not to exceed \$213,585.20.					
Sponsors:	Shane Kiesow					
Indexes:	Community Infrastructure					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. City Council Memo-Project SST21-18 Award, 2. SST21-18 Agreement - Cactus					
Date	Ver. Action E	Зу		Acti	on Result	

Consideration of approval of Award of Contract to Cactus Asphalt for the crack sealing of select city streets; this project was presented and discussed as part of the Fiscal Year 2022 CIP & Street Maintenance Plan at the July 6, 2021 city council meeting. Work is planned for October / November, 2021 and would be through the Pinal County cooperative job order Contract No. 175923 in the amount of \$194,168.37, plus a 10% contingency for unforeseen change orders in the amount of \$19,416.83, for a total project cost not to exceed \$213,585.20.